GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF PUCO NO. 8

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC

Section 52.2 1st Revised Page 1.4 Cancels Original Page 1.4

PROMOTIONS - BUSINESS

A. INDEX (Continued)

Section	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Page</u>	
B.16	 CBT High Speed 3.0 Mbps/768 Kbps Service For business customers who are new subscribers to CBT High Speed ADSL. Customers must agree to sign a 24 or 36-month contract. Discounted CBT High Speed ADSL monthly rate of \$29.95 for the first six monthly march 6, 2007 – March 11, 2007 	2.15 nths.	
B.17	 Winback Promotion – Business Access Lines Customer calls to disconnect service but decides to subscribe to CBT's Business Access Line Service Discount on monthly rate if contract signed Waive 1 month on MTM or 12-month contract Waive 2 months on 24-month contract Waive 3 months on 36-month contract April 2, 2007 – April 30, 2007 	2.16	(N)
B.18	 Winback Promotion – Business Complete Connections Customer calls to disconnect service but decides to subscribe to CBT's Business Complete Connections Service Discount on monthly rate if contract signed Waive 1 month on MTM or 12-month contract Waive 2 months on 24-month contract Waive 3 months on 36-month contract April 2, 2007 – April 30, 2007 	2.17	(N)

Issued: April 2, 2007

By: D. Scott Ringo Jr., Assistant Secretary – Regulatory Affairs Cincinnati, Ohio

Effective: April 2, 2007 In accordance with Case No. 04-720-TP-ALT, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio on July 21, 2005

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF PUCO NO. 8

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC

Section 52.2 Original Page 2.16

PROMOTIONS - BUSINESS

B. PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

17. Business Access Line Service

(N)

- a. Promotional Offer Recurring Charge
 - 1. This promotion is for business customers who call to disconnect their CBT service but decide to keep the service and subscribe to CBT's business access line service.
 - 2. Eligible customers, as described above, will receive a discount on the monthly rates associated with Business Access Line Service if a 12, 24 or 36-month contract is signed and will also receive a waiver of 1 month, 2 months or 3 months of the monthly service fee for the Business Access Line service, dependent on the length of the contract.

Eligible customers subscribing to the business access line service, but not signing a contract will receive a waiver of 1 month of the monthly service fee associated with the Business Access Line Service.

The monthly service fee for Business Access Line Service does not include surcharges and taxes that are associated with the access line.

Early contract termination liability will be included in the contract. Also, when the contract expires after the initial 12, 24 or 36 months the contract will automatically renew for a term of 12 months, at the promotional rate. See the Variable Term Payment Plan section of this tariff for further detail.

3. The discounted rates are as follows:

	Access Line Rate	# of Months
		Waived
Month-to-Month	Tariff Rate	1
12 Months	\$39.00	1
24 Months	\$37.00	2
36 Months	\$35.00	3

b. Market Area Exchange Targeted By Special Promotion

All Exchanges served by Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company.

c. Promotional Period in which orders must be placed

Beginning Date: April 2, 2007 Ending Date: April 30, 2007

(N)

Issued: April 2, 2007

By: D. Scott Ringo Jr., Assistant Secretary – Regulatory Affairs Cincinnati, Ohio

Effective: April 2, 2007 In accordance with Case No. 04-720-TP-ALT, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF PUCO NO. 8

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC

Section 52.2 Original Page 2.17

PROMOTIONS - BUSINESS

B. PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

18. Business Complete Connections

a. Promotional Offer - Recurring Charge

- 1. This promotion is for business customers who call to disconnect their CBT service but decide to keep the service and subscribe to CBT's business complete connections service.
- 2. Eligible customers, as described above, will receive a discount on the monthly rates associated with Business Complete Connections bundle if a 12, 24 or 36-month contract is signed and will also receive a waiver of 1 month, 2 months or 3 months of the monthly service fee for the Business Complete Connections bundle, dependent on the length of the contract.

Eligible customers subscribing to the business access line service, but not signing a contract will receive a waiver of 1 month of the monthly service fee associated with the Business Complete Connections bundle.

The monthly service fee for Business Complete Connections bundle does not include surcharges and taxes that are associated with the access line.

Early contract termination liability will be included in the contract. Also, when the contract expires after the initial 12, 24 or 36 months the contract will automatically renew for a term of 12 months, at the promotional rate. See the Variable Term Payment Plan section of this tariff for further detail

3. The discounted rates are as follows:

	BCC Bundle	# of Months
	Rate	Waived
Month-to-Month	Tariff Rate	1
12 Months	\$65.95	1
24 Months	\$59.95	2
36 Months	\$57.95	3

b. Market Area Exchange Targeted By Special Promotion

All Exchanges served by Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company.

c. Promotional Period in which orders must be placed

Beginning Date: April 2, 2007 April 30, 2007 Ending Date:

By: D. Scott Ringo Jr., Assistant Secretary – Regulatory Affairs

Issued: April 2, 2007

Cincinnati, Ohio

Effective: April 2, 2007 In accordance with Case No. 04-720-TP-ALT, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

(N)

(N)

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/2/2007 2:23:42 PM

in

Case No(s). 90-5013-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff Filing to add 2 business winback promotions to the tariff. electronically filed by Regulatory Specialist Kathleen M Reid on behalf of CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC